Medical Information Technology

Degrees:

AAS: Medical Information Technology

Tracks Medical Administrative Track 64
Medical Coding Track 67
Electronic Medical Records Track 64
Medical Transcription Track 64
Medical Office Management Track 64

Diploma: Medical Administrative Assistant 49
Medical Records Specialist 40

Certificate: Medical Unit Coordinator 31
Hospital Admissions Clerk 30
Medical Receptionist 18
Electronic Health Records Specialist 30
Medical Coding 19
Medical Transcriptionist 24

Description:

Medical Information Technology graduates prepare medical records and reports, maintain paper and electronic files,
order supplies, perform accounting procedures, work with medical insurance and coding, and receive patients in a variety
of health care settings. Some of the diplomas include Medical Administrative Assistant, Medical Insurance Coder,
Electronic Medical Records, and Medical Compliance. Students enrolled in the degree or diploma programs are required
to do an internship or capstone course.

Progression in the Medical Information Technology program is contingent upon achievement of a grade of
“C” or better in each course and maintenance of a 2.0 cumulative grade point average or better (on a 4.0
scale).

Implementation: Fall 2012

Outline:

Associate in Applied Science
General Education:

MAT 105 Business Math OR 3
MAT 110 Applied Mathematics OR (3)
MAT 150 College Algebra OR (3)
A Higher Level Quantitative Reasoning Course (3)
ENG 101 Writing | 3
BIO 135 Basic Anatomy & Physiology with Laboratory™ 4
Oral Communication 3
Heritage/Humanities 3
Social/Behavioral Sciences 3
Subtotal 19
*Students can fulfill the Biology requirement with both BIO 137 and BIO 139.
Technical Core:
Computer Literacy 3
OST 110 Document Formatting and Word Processing 3
MIT 230 Medical Information Management 3
OST 240 Software Integration 3
MIT 103 Medical Office Terminology OR 3



AHS 115 Medical Terminology OR 3)

CLA 131 Medical Terminology from Greek and Latin 3)
MIT 104 Medical Insurance 3
MIT 217 Medical Office Procedures 3
MIT 228 Electronic Medical Records 3
MIT 295 Medical Information Technology Capstone 3
MIT 227 Medical Office Software 3

Subtotal 30

Medical Administrative Track

ACT 101 Fundamentals of Accounting | OR 3

ACC 201 Financial Accounting | 3)
OST 225 Introduction to Desktop Publishing 3
OST 235 Business Communications Technology 3
OST 210 Advanced Word Processing Application 3
Course Approved by Program Coordinator 3

Subtotal 15

Total 64

Medical Coding Track

ACT 101 Fundamentals of Accounting | OR 3

ACC 201 Financial Accounting | 3)
MIT 204 Medical Coding 3
MIT 205 Advanced Medical Coding 3
OST 235 Business Communications Technology 3
Courses Approved by Program Coordinator 6

Subtotal 18

Total 67
Electronic Medical Records Track
ACT 101 Fundamentals of Accounting | OR 3

ACC 201 Financial Accounting | 3)
OST 210 Advanced Word Processing Application 3
CIT 170 Database Design Fundamentals 3
Courses Approved by Program Coordinator 6

Subtotal 15

Total 64
Medical Office Management Track
ACT 101 Fundamentals of Accounting | OR 3

ACC 201 Financial Accounting | 3)
OST 235 Business Communications Technology 3
BAS 160 Introduction to Business 3
OST 275 Office Management 3
Course Approved by Program Coordinator 3

Subtotal 15

Total 64

Medical Transcription Track

MIT 106 Introduction to Medical Transcription 3
MIT 206 Medical Transcription 3
OST 210 Advanced Word Processing Application 3
OST 235 Business Communications Technology 3
Course Approved by Program Coordinator 3

Subtotal 15

Total 64

Diplomas:
Medical Administrative Assistant



General Education

BIO
OST
ENG

*Students can fulfill the Biology requirement with both BIO 137 and BI1O 139.

135
108
101

Basic Anatomy and Physiology with Laboratory*
Editing Skills for Office Professionals OR
Writing |

Subtotal

Technical or Support Courses

ACT
ACC
OST
OST
MAT

OST
MIT
OST
OST
MIT
AHS
CLA
MIT
MIT
MIT
MIT

101
201
110
213
105

235
230
210
240
103
115
131
295
104
217
227

Fundamentals of Accounting |

Financial Accounting |

Document Formatting and Word Processing
Business Calculation for Office Professionals OR
Business Mathematics OR

Higher Quantitative Reasoning course
Business Communications Technology
Medical Information Management
Advanced Word Processing Application
Software Integration

Medical Office Terminology OR

Medical Terminology OR

Medical Terminology from Greek & Latin
Medical Information Technology Capstone
Medical Insurance

Medical Office Procedures

Medical Office Software

Computer Literacy

Course Approved by Program Coordinator
Subtotal

Total

Medical Records Specialist

General Education/Applied Academics

BIO
OST
ENG

*Students can fulfill the Biology requirement with both BIO 137 and BIO 139.

135
108
101

Basic Anatomy and Physiology with Laboratory OR
Editing Skills for Office Professional OR

Writing |

Subtotal

Technical or Support Courses

OST
OST
OST
OST
MIT
AHS
CLA
MIT
MIT
MIT
MIT
MIT

BIO

110
235
210
240
103
115
131
295
230
217
227
228

135

Document Formatting and Word Processing
Business Communications Technology
Advanced Word Processing Application
Software Integration

Medical Office Terminology OR

Medical Terminology OR

Medical Terminology from Greek & Latin
Medical Information Technology Capstone
Medical Information Management
Medical Office Procedures

Medical Office Software

Electronic Medical Record

Computer Literacy

Subtotal

Total

Certificates:
Medical Unit Coordinator
Basic Anatomy and Physiology with Laboratory*
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OST
ENG
OST
MIT
MIT
AHS
CLA
MIT
MIT
MIT
MIT

* Students can fulfill the Biology requirement with both BIO 137 and BIO 139.

OST
ENG
OST
OST
MIT
MIT
AHS
CLA
MIT
MIT
MIT
MIT

OST
ENG
OST
MIT
MIT
AHS
CLA
MIT

OST
BIO

MIT
AHS
CLA
MIT
MIT
MIT

* Students can fulfill the Biology requirement with both BIO 137 and BIO 139.

OST
ENG
OST

108
101
110
230
103
115
131
104
217
227
228

108
101
110
235
230
103
115
131
104
217
227
228

108
101
110
230
103
115
131
217

110
135
103
115
131
104
204
205

108
101
110

Editing Skills for Office Professionals OR
Writing |

Document Formatting and Word Processing
Medical Information Management
Medical Office Terminology OR

Medical Terminology OR

Medical Terminology from Greek & Latin
Medical Insurance

Medical Office Procedures

Medical Office Software

Electronic Medical Records

Computer Literacy

Total

Hospital Admissions Specialist

Editing Skills for Office Professionals OR
Writing |

Document Formatting and Word Processing
Business Communications Technology
Medical Information Management
Medical Office Terminology OR

Medical Terminology OR

Medical Terminology from Greek & Latin
Medical Insurance

Medical Office Procedures

Medical Office Software

Electronic Medical Records

Computer Literacy

Total

Medical Receptionist
Editing Skills for Office Professionals OR
Writing |
Document Formatting and Word Processing
Medical Information Management
Medical Office Terminology OR
Medical Terminology OR
Medical Terminology from Greek & Latin
Medical Office Procedures
Computer Literacy
Total

Medical Coding
Document Formatting and Word Processing
Basic Anatomy & Physiology with Lab*
Medical Office Terminology OR
Medical Terminology OR
Medical Terminology from Greek & Latin
Medical Insurance
Medical Coding
Advanced Medical Coding
Total

Medical Transcriptionist

Editing Skills for Office Professionals OR
Writing |
Document Formatting and Word Processing

3
(3)
3

(3)
(3)
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OST
MIT
AHS
CLA
MIT
MIT
MIT

MIT
AHS
CLA
MIT
OST
MIT
MIT
MIT
MIT
MIT
OST

210
103
115
131
106
206
217

103
115
131
104
110
204
217
227
228
230
240

Advanced Word Processing Applications 3

Medical Office Terminology OR 3
Medical Terminology OR 3)
Medical Terminology from Greek & Latin 3)
Introduction to Medical Transcription 3
Medical Transcription 3
Medical Office Procedures 3
Course Approved by Program Coordinator 3
Total 24

Electronic Health Records Specialist
Medical Office Terminology OR 3
Medical Terminology OR (3)
Medical Terminology from Greek & Latin (3)
Medical Insurance
Document Formatting and Word Processing
Medical Coding
Medical Office Procedures
Medical Office Software
Electronic Medical Records
Medical Information Management
Software Integration
Computer Literacy
Total
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Dates of Actions:
Approved:
Revised:

May 1999
May 2002, August 2003, December 2006, December 2011



